FY 26 Sidewalk and Drainage Repair BID 26-01 Bid Due: June 5 2025 at 11:00 AM

Company Name	<u>Contact</u>	<u>Phone</u>	<u>Price</u>
B&W Paving Oakdale, CT	B. Mucha	860-572-9942	\$ 565,000
Reliable Excavating Danbury, CT	N. Rebo	203-743-4856	\$ 357,940
Titan Enterprises Ansonia, CT	M. Esposito	203-278-9030	\$ 553,600
Zandri Contractor Ridgefield, CT	S. Zandri	203-733-6791	\$ 384,390

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting **David McFate, Purchasing and Finance Manager Town of Ridgefield**



TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD

400 Main Street Ridgefield, CT 06877

FY 26

Sidewalk and Drainage Repair Itemized Bids

BID 26-01

Bid Due:

June 5 2025 at 11:00 AM

B&W Paving and Landscaping			
ltem	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	10,000		
Item 1: Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch, Including Salt Guard	SF	\$27.00	\$270,000.00
Item 2: Concrete Handicap Ramp includes DWP	1,800 SF	\$30.00	\$54,000.00
Item 3: Additional For Monolithic Concrete Curbing	1,200 LF	\$15.00	\$18,000.00
Item 4: Concrete Curbing	100 LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
Item 5: Bituminous Concrete Pavement	280 SY	\$100.00	\$28,000.00
Item 6: Bituminous Concrete Curbing, machine laid	100 LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
Item 7: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "C"*	5 EA	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
Item 8: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "CL"*	5 EA	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
Item 9: Remove and Replace new CB Sumps*	5 EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
Item 10: Remove and Replace new CB Sections*	5 EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
Item 11: Remove and Replace new 15-inch HDPE pipe*	100 EA	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
Item 12: Connections to Existing Structures	5 CY	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
Item 13: Rock Excavation, mechanical methods	100 CY	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
Item 14: Lawn Restoration	5,000 SY	\$13.00	\$65,000.00
Item 15: Flagman	1 EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

Reliable Excavating Co.			
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	10,000		
Item 1: Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch, Including Salt Guard	SF	\$18.25	\$182,500.00
Item 2: Concrete Handicap Ramp includes DWP	1,800 SF	\$25.00	\$45,000.00
Item 3: Additional For Monolithic Concrete Curbing	1,200 LF	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
Item 4: Concrete Curbing	100 LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
Item 5: Bituminous Concrete Pavement	280 SY	\$68.00	\$19,040.00
Item 6: Bituminous Concrete Curbing, machine laid	100 LF	\$9.00	\$900.00
Item 7: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "C"*	5 EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
Item 8: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "CL"*	5 EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
Item 9: Remove and Replace new CB Sumps*	5 EA	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
Item 10: Remove and Replace new CB Sections*	5 EA	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
Item 11: Remove and Replace new 15-inch HDPE pipe*	100 EA	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
Item 12: Connections to Existing Structures	5 CY	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
Item 13: Rock Excavation, mechanical methods	100 CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
Item 14: Lawn Restoration	5,000 SY	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
Item 15: Flagman	1 EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00



TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD

400 Main Street Ridgefield, CT 06877

Titan Enterprises			
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	10,000		
Item 1: Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch, Including Salt Guard	SF	\$23.00	\$230,000.00
Item 2: Concrete Handicap Ramp includes DWP	1,800 SF	\$25.00	\$45,000.00
Item 3: Additional For Monolithic Concrete Curbing	1,200 LF	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
Item 4: Concrete Curbing	100 LF	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
Item 5: Bituminous Concrete Pavement	280 SY	\$70.00	\$19,600.00
Item 6: Bituminous Concrete Curbing, machine laid	100 LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
Item 7: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "C"*	5 EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
Item 8: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "CL"*	5 EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
Item 9: Remove and Replace new CB Sumps*	5 EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
Item 10: Remove and Replace new CB Sections*	5 EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
Item 11: Remove and Replace new 15-inch HDPE pipe*	100 EA	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
Item 12: Connections to Existing Structures	5 CY	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
Item 13: Rock Excavation, mechanical methods	100 CY	\$600.00	\$60,000.00
Item 14: Lawn Restoration	5,000 SY	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
Item 15: Flagman	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00

Zandri Contractor LLC			
ltem	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	10,000		
Item 1: Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch, Including Salt Guard	SF	\$18.00	\$180,000.00
Item 2: Concrete Handicap Ramp includes DWP	1,800 SF	\$19.00	\$34,200.00
Item 3: Additional For Monolithic Concrete Curbing	1,200 LF	\$52.50	\$63,000.00
Item 4: Concrete Curbing	100 LF	\$52.50	\$5,250.00
Item 5: Bituminous Concrete Pavement	280 SY	\$43.00	\$12,040.00
Item 6: Bituminous Concrete Curbing, machine laid	100 LF	\$8.00	\$800.00
Item 7: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "C"*	5 EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
Item 8: Remove and Replace new CB Top Type "CL"*	5 EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
Item 9: Remove and Replace new CB Sumps*	5 EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
Item 10: Remove and Replace new CB Sections*	5 EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
Item 11: Remove and Replace new 15-inch HDPE pipe*	100 EA	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
Item 12: Connections to Existing Structures	5 CY	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
Item 13: Rock Excavation, mechanical methods	100 CY	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
Item 14: Lawn Restoration	5,000 SY	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
Item 15: Flagman	1 EA	\$600.00	\$600.00

^{*} Labor only, material supplied by Town